Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald S. Indeck	04/07/2000
Ron Kaplan Cytron	04/07/2000
Mark Allen Franklin	04/07/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Washington University
Street Address:	One Brookings Drive
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10722691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)552-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thompson Coburn LLP Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53047/44791

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin L. Volk, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

500208534

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018768 FRAME: 0842

.T. \$40.00

¥ TC≡

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronald S. Indeck of 729 Gralee, St. Louis, Missouri 63132, Ron Kaplan Cytron of 49 Granada Way, St. Louis, Missouri 63124, and Mark Allen Franklin of 7456 Stratford Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63130 have invented certain new and useful improvements for a Associative Database Scanning and Information Retrieval Device for which we have this same day executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying us as the only inventors thereof (said application being identified as Howell & Haferkamp, L.C., Docket 3047-4058); and

WHEREAS, Washington University, a corporation of the State of Missouri having its principal office and place of business at One Brookings Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63130, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Ronald S. Indeck, Ron Kaplan Cytron, and Mark Allen Franklin have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Washington University, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by us concurrently herewith preparatory to filing for Letters Patent, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Washington University in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands the _______ day of

4881.doc

April, 2000.

PATENT REEL: 018768 FRAME: 0843

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

Mark Allen Franklin, to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that they executed same as their free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

KAREN J. BAUER St. Louis County My Commission Expires February 23, 2004

4881.doc

RECORDED: 01/17/2007

REEL: 018768 FRAME: 0844

PATENT